

City of Corpus Christi
Contracts and Procurement
Department
Buyer : Cynthia Perez

Bid Tabulation
RFB # 3077 Street Sweeping Services

				Synergy Sweeping Services Corpus Christi, Texas		Mister Sweeping Dallas, Texas		Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc. Seven Hills, OH	
ITEM	Description	Unit	Qty 3/Yrs.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Section 1 LF Street with Curb								
1	Arterial 4 Cycles @ 174=696 Annually	Total Lane Miles	2,088	\$ 41.50	\$ 86,652.00	\$ 63.54	\$ 132,671.52	\$ 48.97	\$ 102,249.36
2	Collector 4 Cycles @ 265= 1,060 Annually	Total Lane Miles	3,180	\$ 41.50	\$ 131,970.00	\$ 63.54	\$ 202,057.20	\$ 48.97	\$ 155,724.60
3	Downtown 156 Cycles @ 81= 12,636 Annually	Total Lane Miles	37,908	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,345,734.00	\$ 23.96	\$ 908,275.68	\$ 45.97	\$ 1,742,630.76
4	Residential 2 Cycles @ 1,384=2,768 Annually	Total Lane Miles	8,304	\$ 41.50	\$ 344,616.00	\$ 63.54	\$ 527,636.16	\$ 48.97	\$ 406,646.88
5	Inside Lane, Turning Inland 4 Cycles @ 384 =1,536 Annually	Total Lane Miles	4,608	\$ 41.50	\$ 191,232.00	\$ 63.54	\$ 292,792.32	\$ 48.97	\$ 225,653.76
					\$ 2,100,204.00	\$ 2,063,432.88		\$ 2,632,905.36	

ITEM	Description	Unit	Qty 3/Yrs.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Section 2 LF Street without Curb								
1	Arterial 4 Cycles @ 54=216 Annually	Total Lane Miles	648	\$ 41.50	\$ 26,892.00	\$ 63.54	\$ 41,173.92	\$ 48.97	\$ 31,732.56
2	Collector 4 Cycles @ 55= 220 Annually	Total Lane Miles	660	\$ 41.50	\$ 27,390.00	\$ 63.54	\$ 41,936.40	\$ 48.97	\$ 32,320.20
3	Downtown 156 Cycles @ 6= 936 Annually	Total Lane Miles	2,808	\$ 35.50	\$ 99,684.00	\$ 23.96	\$ 67,279.68	\$ 45.97	\$ 129,083.76
4	Residential 2 Cycles @ 94=188 Annually	Total Lane Miles	564	\$ 41.50	\$ 23,406.00	\$ 63.54	\$ 35,836.56	\$ 48.97	\$ 27,619.08
					\$ 177,372.00	\$ 186,226.56		\$ 220,755.60	

ITEM	Description	Unit	Qty 3/Yrs.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Section 3-Unscheduled Sweeping								
1	Labor Rate	Hrs.	1,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 135.42	\$ 135,420.00	\$ 119.97	\$ 119,970.00
2	Disposal	Tons	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 52.97	\$ 26,485.00
					\$ 15,000.00	\$ 160,420.00		\$ 146,455.00	

ITEM	Description	Unit	Qty 3/Yrs.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Section 4-Spot Scraping								
1	Labor Rate	Hrs.	1,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 135.42	\$ 135,420.00	\$ 119.97	\$ 119,970.00
2	Disposal	Tons	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 52.97	\$ 26,485.00
					\$ 15,000.00	\$ 160,420.00		\$ 146,455.00	
	Contract Total				\$ 2,307,576.00	\$ 2,570,499.44		\$ 3,146,570.96	